
NAME:  THOMPSON, John PARISH: St. John's, Westminster ENTERED SERVICE: 22 April 1789 DATES: 25 Jan. 1772 -     
                                                                                                                                                                 (A.32/3, p. 215)                                                                    
Appointments & Service 
Outfit Year* Position Post District HBCA Reference 
*An Outfit year ran from 1 June to 31 May                                                                                                                                                                                                           
 
1789-1791 Labourer  York Factory A.30/4, fo. 77d-78; A.30/5, fo. 20d-21 
1792 Middleman  York Inland A.30/5, fo. 43d- 44 
1793 Bowsman - "Going up this year" York Inland A.30/5, fo. 71d. - 72 
1794 Steersman  York Inland A.30/6, fo. 33d - 34 
1795 Bowsman - "Engaged for the Northward" York Inland A.30/6, fo. 79d - 80 
 
Not traced in "Lists of Servants" after 1795 although his contract did not expire until 1796 or 1797.   
The family tradition had it that he became a Sea Captain. 
 
See Richard Glover, ed., David Thompson's Narrative, 1784-1812, The Champlain Society, Vol. XL (1962), pp. xiv, xli-xlii. 
 
Malcolm Ross's Reed Lake Journal for 1794 confirms that John Thompson was the brother of David Thompson.  (B.178/a/1, fo. 11 & 18) 
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